

City of Cottage Grove
PROJECT 22-001K Bohemia Park Expansion
Bids Received 5/8/2024

ITEM No. ODOT SPEC	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QYT	UNIT	Pacific Excavation		Wildish Construction	
				UNIT COST	EXT. PRICE	UNIT COST	EXT. PRICE
1	Mobilization, Bonds, And Insurance	1	Lump Sum	\$ 123,500.00	\$ 123,500.00	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 305,000.00
2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	1	Lump Sum	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	Erosion Control	1	Lump Sum	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	Construction Survey Work	1	Lump Sum	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
5	Removal of Existing Tree and Root Ball, Complete	1	Lump Sum	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	Saw Cutting (Includes second cut)	195	Foot	\$ 3.45	\$ 672.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 975.00
7	Electrical Conduit and Transformer Vault, Pad & Bollards: Equipment and Installation	1	Lump Sum	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
8	General Excavation	620	Cubic Yard	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 62,000.00
9	Subgrade Geotextile	104	Square Yard	\$ 0.60	\$ 62.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 416.00
10	4-Inch Sanitary Sewer Pipe, Class B Backfill, Depth TBD	228	Lineal Feet	\$ 84.00	\$ 19,152.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 18,240.00
11	4-inch Sanitary Sewer Cleanout Assembly	3	Each	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
12	4-inch Stormwater Pipe, Class B Backfill, 1 - 5 Foot Depth	185	Lineal Feet	\$ 87.00	\$ 16,095.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,800.00
13	4-inch Stormwater Sewer Cleanout Assembly	3	Each	\$ 470.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
14	Area Drain Assembly per detail 3 on sheet C402	3	Each	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
15	Downspout Connection Assembly per detail 4 on sheet C402	2	Each	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
16	Adjust Meter and Valve Boxes	7	Each	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00
17	Pothole Existing Utility	2	Each	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
18	Aggregate Base - 3/4" Minus Quarry Rock	376	Cubic Yard	\$ 58.00	\$ 21,808.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,800.00
19	Level 2, 1/2" Dense HMAC, including pavement repair areas	22	Ton	\$ 230.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,800.00
20	Concrete Walk, 4-Inch Thick Concrete Pavement	8,092	Square Foot	\$ 12.40	\$ 100,340.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 161,840.00
21	Concrete Walk, Colored 4-Inch Thick Concrete Pavement	3,120	Square Foot	\$ 17.30	\$ 53,976.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 78,000.00
22	Concrete Walk, Stamped 4-Inch Thick Concrete Pavement	1,070	Square Foot	\$ 59.40	\$ 63,558.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 48,150.00
23	Concrete Walk, 6-Inch Thick PCC	320	Square Foot	\$ 14.20	\$ 4,544.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,000.00
24	Concrete ADA Parking area and aisle, 8-inch thick Concrete Pavement	352	Square Foot	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,560.00
25	Concrete Curb & Gutter, including incidental steel reinforcement at matchlines	72	Lineal Feet	\$ 68.00	\$ 4,896.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,480.00
26	Concrete Standard Curb, including incidental steel reinforcement at matchlines	56	Lineal Feet	\$ 50.50	\$ 2,828.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,360.00
27	Concrete "V" Type Gutter (symmetrical), including incidental steel reinforcement at matchlines	48	Square Foot	\$ 106.00	\$ 5,088.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,560.00
28	Truncated Dome Texturing	67	Square Foot	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,407.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,680.00
29	Signs and Striping (including removal and relocation of permanent and temporary signs)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
30	Light Post Foundation	12	Each	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 30,720.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
31	Illumination Appurtenances, Conduit, and Junction Boxes	1	Lump Sum	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
32	Infiltration Rain Garden per detail 1 on sheet C200, two facilities total	1	Lump Sum	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
33	Soakage Trench per detail 2 on sheet C200, one facility total	1	Lump Sum	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
34	Landscaping (installation of groundcover,shrubs and trees) and Irrigation	1	Lump Sum	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00
35	Concrete Containment Edge per detail 6 on sheet L300	73	Square Foot	\$ 94.00	\$ 6,862.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,840.00
36	Concrete Mow Edge per detail 7 on sheet L300	222	Square Foot	\$ 103.00	\$ 22,866.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 24,420.00
37	Playground - Swing: Installation, Surfacing, Sub-base & Drainage	1	Lump Sum	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
38	Concrete Base for Art	5	Each	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
39	Basalt Columns on Concrete Base	5	Each	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
40	Skate Deterrents	40	Each	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00
41	Information plaques	0	Each	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
42	Concrete Seatwall	15	Lineal Feet	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
43	Basalt Bench	5	Each	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00
44	Bench-Installation	15	Each	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00
45	Litter Receptacles: Equipment and Installation	2	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
46	Bike Rack: Equipment and Installation	5	Each	\$ 640.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
47	Water Tower Building (complete)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 265,000.00	\$ 265,000.00
48	Restroom Building (complete)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 292,000.00	\$ 292,000.00	\$ 242,000.00	\$ 242,000.00
49	Splash Pad plumbing and installation of features	1	Lump Sum	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
50	Rail Electric Service Cabinet: Relocation and Installation	1	Lump Sum	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
51	Removal and Reinstallation of Bench	1	Each	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Bid Total				\$	1,709,550.95	\$	2,154,821.00